

December 18, 2023

Larry Walker Associates (LWA) Attn: Laura Foglia 1480 Drew Avenue Suite 100 Davis, CA 95618

RE: Notice of Offer of Work Pursuant to the Sierra Valley Groundwater Management District Purchasing Policy Statement of Qualification (SOQ) Procedures as a qualified firm on the established Sierra Valley Subbasin (5-012.01) Groundwater Sustainability Project (GSP) Implementation Activities On-Call Consulting Services List

Dear Ms. Foglia,

The Sierra Valley Groundwater Management District (District) Board of Directors wishes to inform the Larry Walker Associates Team (LWA, DBS&A, Stillwater, Judie Talbot, McGinley & Associates, and J-U-B Engineering), being a qualified firm on the established Sierra Valley Subbasin (5-012.01) GSP Implementation Activities On-Call Consulting Services List, your Team has been selected as the preferred consultants to perform the work on the "California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW) Nature Based Solutions: Wetlands and Mountain Meadows Sierra Valley Groundwater Recharge Multi-Benefit Project Pilot Study."

Enclosed is the executed Grant Agreement with CDFW for your review, including the terms and conditions and project description (Section 6.03) with Grant Tasks 1 through 6 and associated deliverables (Section 6.03.4), in addition to the schedule of due dates and deliverables (Section 6.04), which the LWA Team would be responsible to perform, with funding as shown on the line item budget detail (page 11), Section C. Operating Expenses: Subcontractors.

Please contact Jenny Gant, Board Clerk, at your earliest convenience via email (sierravalleygmd@sbcglobal.net) to accept or deny, in writing, this Offer of Work. Should you accept, the District will immediately engage in contract negotiations to execute a Professional Services Agreement (Agreement), confirming scope, schedule, and budget. The LWA Team will also be required to submit documentary proof of the following before entering into the Agreement:

- Insurance Requirements
- Drug-Free Workplace Policy Signatures

Sincerely,

Einen Grandi, Chairman

Directors: Dwight Ceresola, Dave Goicoechea, Greg Ramelli, Jim Roberti, Paul Roen

Sierra Valley Groundwater Management District Board of Directors